PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3159027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 030677 Frame 0624. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS WERE NOT SEPARATED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICARDO AUGUSTO MENDES	05/05/2011
ROGERIO BORGES DA CUNHA	05/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONDOR S.A. INDUSTRIA QUIMICA	
Street Address: RUA ARMANDO DIAS PEREIRA		
Internal Address:	160 ADRIANOPOLIS # NOVA IGUACU	
City:	RIO DE JANEIRO	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	26053-640	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13702529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: melissa.mitchell@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: ONE ATLANTIC CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033794/427746	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. LIGHTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Lightner/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-12-22_427746_Corrective_Assignment_2011#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034693 FRAME: 0352 source=2014-12-22_427746_Corrective_Assignment_2011#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034693 FRAME: 0353

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ricardo Augusto Mendes	05/05/2011
Rogerio Borges Da Cunha	05/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Condor S.A. Industria Quimica-Rua-Armando-Dias-Persira	
Street Address:	460-AdrianopolisNova-Iguaou Rua Armando Días Pereira, 160 Adrianopolis - 1	ova Iguacu
City:	Rio de Janeiro RJ	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	26053-640	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13702529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033794/427746
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Lightner
Signature:	/Christopher P. Lightner/
Date:	06/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=427746_Brazilian_priority_Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00 1370252

PATENT REEL: 034693 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT AND/OR DECLARATION OF INVENTOR

By this instrument,

MENDES, Ricardo Augusto, Brazilian of Rua Frei Vicente, Rua 02, Cssa 37, Pavuna – 21.520-470 – Rio de Janeiro – RJ, Brazil,

DA CUNHA, Rogério Borges, Brazilian of Rua Carlos Gomes, 580- Casa 03, Bairro da Luz – 26.255-240 – Nova Iguaçu – RJ, Brazil,

being inventors of an invention entitled

"A HAND GRENADE, A HAND-GRENADE ACTUATOR, AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A HAND-GRENADE ACTUATOR"

for which an application was filed in the Brazilian National Institute of Industrial Property claiming priority from Brazilian Patent Application N°. PI1002280-5 of June 11, 2010, hereby assigns and transfers to **CONDOR S.A. INDÚSTRIA QUÍMICA**, a Brazilian firm with offices at Rua Armando Dias Pereira 160, Adrianópolis — CEP 26053-640 — Nova Iguaçu - RJ, Brazil, all rights in connection with said invention, giving full consent in order that said assignee may file a corresponding international application with the appropriate international authorities, claiming the priority under the International Convention.

Place of execution

Mendes, Ricardo Augusto

Mendes, Ricardo Augusto

May 05, 2011

ws/DOCS/CAF P174613-PCT/RASCUNHO/11577155v1

PATENT REEL: 034693 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 12/22/2014